THIRD AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

GREATER RIVERSIDE CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE

[Coordination of Community-Based Volunteer Beautification Efforts]

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Second Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2020, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporation (“City”), and GREATER RIVERSIDE CHAMBERS OF
COMMERCE, a California private non-profit corporation (“Consultant”), with respect to the
following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated October 23, 2017 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement dated April 30, 2018 (“First Amendment™); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement dated October 17, 2019 (“Second Amendment”);
and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have agreed to extend the term of the Agreement by
one (1) additional year through June 30, 2021, in the amount of One Hundred Ninety-Five
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars ($195,432).

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 1, Scope of Services, is hereby amended to revise Exhibit A, Section
F.1d. to read:

“d.  Clean at least 100 miles of streets through the Adopt-A-Street Program,”

2. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement by one
(1) additional year through June 30, 2021.

3. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, compensation for the extended term will be in
the amount of One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars
($195,432).




4, All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and Amendments between the
parties, which are not inconsistent with the terms of this Third Amendment, shall remain in full
force and effect as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]

e

i



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Third Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,

a California charter city and municipal

corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

Colleen J. Nicol
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By:

Approved as to Form:

., ABeaumon

Ruthann M. Salera
Deputy City Attorney

17-0545.3 RMS 5/4/20

GREATER RIVERSIDE CHAMBERS

OF COMMERCE, a California private

non=profi{ corporation
A

By: -
Neme, T EHA o 5T

Title: 40 /CEO/ 6€£rf 74

i

i Digitally signed by ABeaumon
+ DN:dc=tld, de=riverside, ou=Departments, ou=CityHall, ou=Legal,
s .2cn=ABeaumon, email=ABeaumBh@riversideca.gov

Date: 2020.06.23 14:47:04 -07'00'




